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LOYOLA ACADEMY 
(DEGREE & PG COLLEGE) 

OLD ALWAL, SECUNDERABAD - 500 010, TELANGANA, INDIA 
(Autonomous and affiliated to Osmania University) 

Re-accredited with „A‟ Grade (III Cycle) by NAAC 

A “College with Potential for Excellence” by UGC 

www.loyolaacademyugpg.ac.in Ph: 040-27862363/27860077 Fax: 040-27867939 
 

 

Date: 23-11-2020 

 

All the faculty members and students are hereby informed that of Department of B.Com Honours 

is organizing a guest lecture on Soft skills by Mr.  Aneesh Kale on 8
th 

December 2020 at 10:30 am 

through online platform: MS Teams 

 

 

                                                                                                                                    
       

    Signature of HOD 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.loyolaacademyugpg.ac.in/
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REPORT   

 

The Department of B.Com Honours organised a guest lecture on “Soft skills” by Mr.  Aneesh Kale 

on 8th December 2020 at 10:30 am 

Aim- To develop practical skills which will help the students grow as an individual as well as a 

team.  

 

 

Objectives- To understand the importance of communication, listening and problem solving 

skills  and also focus on building network which would  help the students gain extensive 

knowledge. 

 

Report- The guest lecture was given by Mr. Aneesh Kale on 8th December 2020 at 10:30 am. It 

was two and a half hours long interactive session. More than learning something  new, it was 

more of a „realizing and enhancing the  known‟ session. Students got the opportunity to share 

their experiences like travelling, participating in MUN, sports, public speaking etc. All 

these stories when said and heard gave a sense of contentment and realization that there are 

abundant opportunities for the students beyond the academics as well. The guest lecture also 

shared his own story which was though provoking and inspiring. The importance of adaptability 

and flexibility in the real life as well as the corporate world was also discussed. Mr. Kale lives by 

the saying “Don‟t aspire to make a living, aspire to make a difference” 
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Conclusion- Overall the session was fulfilling as the students got the opportunity to ask questions 

and  get an insight of how to deal with personal as well as  career oriented problems. 

 

Beneficiaries of the program: 

S.No 
UID  

NAME of the 

student 

1.  111717014010 Kajal  

2.  111717014017 Sameeksha 

3.  111718014001 Vaishnavi 

4.  111718014002 Anagha 

5.  111718014003 Sowmya 

6.  111718014004 Naga Jyothi 

7.  111718014005 Jyothermai 

8.  111718014006 Geetha 

9.  111718014007 Purvi 

10.  111718014008 Jayshree 

11.  111718014009 Shreya 

12.  111718014010 Roshini 

13.  111718014011 Prathishta 

14.  111718014012 Shivani 

15.  111718014013 Pooja 

16.  111718014014 Rekha 

17.  111718014015 Masveena 

18.  111718014016 Greeshma 

19.  111718014017 Nida 

20.  111718014018 Niyati 

21.  111718014019 Bhavani 
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22.  111718014020 Jaleja 

23.  111718014022 Riya 

24.  111718014023 Shweta 

25.  111718014024 Saakshi 

26.  111718014025 Deepshika 

27.  111718014026 Preethi 

28.  111718014027 Swati 

29.  111718014028 Bhavani 

30.  111718014029 Ahelya 

31.  111718014030 Jhansi 

32.  111718014031 Govardhini 

33.  111718014032 Aakash 

34.  111718014033 Aaron 

35.  111718014034 Abhay 

36.  111718014035 Akash 

37.  111718014036 Albin  

38.  111718014037 Aneesh 

39.  111718014038 Ashish 

40.  111718014039 Bharadwaj 

41.  111718014040 BIrendra 

42.  111718014041 Varun 

43.  111718014042 Roydon 

44.  111718014043 Hrithik 

45.  111718014044 Jaison 

46.  111718014045 Kaushik 

47.  111718014046 Kunal 

48.  111718014047 Tuhshar 

49.  111718014048 Chakradar 

50.  111718014049 Sai Teja 

51.  111718014050 Mahesh 

52.  111718014051 Raghavendra 

53.  111718014052 Mohan 

54.  111718014053 Mohit 

55.  111718014054 Neel 

56.  111718014055 Ashish 

57.  111718014056 Vamshi 

58.  111718014057 Saketh 
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Soft Skills 

Soft skills provide students with a strong conceptual and practical framework to build, develop and 

manage teams. They play a dominant role in the development of the student‟s overall personalities, 

thereby enhancing their career prospects. The soft skills training provides a strong practical 

orientation to the students and helps them in building and improving their skills in communication, 

the effective use of English, business correspondence, presentations, team building, leadership, 

time management, group discussions, interviews, and interpersonal skills. This training also helps 

students in career visioning and planning, effective resume writing, and dealing with placement 

consultants and headhunters. 

The objectives of soft skills incorporate: 

● Communication skills (written and oral) are necessary for the professional and personal 

front.  

● Develop effective presentation skills. 

● Conduct effective business correspondence and prepare business reports which produce 

results. 

● Become self-confident individuals by mastering interpersonal skills, team management 

skills, and leadership skills. 

● Develop all-around personalities with a mature outlook to function effectively in different 

circumstances. 

● Develop broad career plans, evaluate the employment market, identify the organizations to 

get good placement, match the job requirements and skillsets. 

● Take part effectively in various selection procedures adopted by the recruiters. 

Soft skills provide students with a strong conceptual and practical framework to build, develop and 

manage teams. They play an important role in the development of the students‟ overall 

personalities, thereby enhancing their career prospects. The soft skills training provides a strong 

practical orientation to the students and helps them in building and improving their skills in 

communication, the effective use of English, business correspondence, presentations, team 

building, leadership, time management, group discussions, interviews, and interpersonal skills. 

This training also helps students in career visioning and planning, effective resume writing, and 

dealing with placement consultants and headhunters. 

The training in soft skills has two parts. One part involves developing attitudes and 

attributes, and the other part involves fine-tuning communication skills to express attitudes, ideas, 

and thoughts well. Crucial to successful work is the perfect integration of ideas and attitudes with 

appropriate communication skills in oral, written, and non-verbal areas. Attitudes and skills are 

integral to soft skills. Each one influences and complements the other. 

The training is conducted in a very informal, interesting, and interactive manner by 

Mrs.Grace Israel and Mr.Niteesh which gives ample scope for the students to interact with each 
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other and face a wide variety of issues, topics, and situations that they are likely to come across as 

entry-level employees/managers.The following list of students were benefitted by it. 

S.No UID Nos  Name of the Candidate  

1 111719039101 Kondaveti Sreekar  

2 111719039102 Varun C  

3 111719039103 Mondi Tulasi Kumar  

4 111719039104 Burusu Janardhan  

5 111719039105 Mehrunissa  

6 111719039106 Sibi John  

7 111719039107 Vootla Venkat  

8 111719039108 Valapolu Prudhvi Raj  

9 111719039109 Bheemavarapu Dharanidhar Reddy 

10 111719039110 Patan Neeha  

11 111719039111 Moola Vishnu Vardhan Reddy 

12 111719039112 D Manasa  

13 111719039113 Ponnapalli Saipranathi  

14 111719039114 Mandala Sanjana  

15 111719039115 Bandameedi Jaipal  

16 111719039116 Gudisela Anusha  

17 111719039117 Areti Hrushikesh  

18 111719039118 Banthupalli Yamini  

19 111719039119 S Mayuri  

20 111719039120 Aluvala Kiran Kumar  

21 111719039121 Gajula Syam Kumar  

22 111719039122 Dudam Niharika  

23 111719039123 B Vinod Kumar  

24 111719039124 Lavikanth Sharma  

25 111719039125 Gourishetty Saranya  

26 111719039126 Nimmala Sai Ram  

27 111719039127 Nirudi Praveen  

28 111719039128 Kesaboina Bharath Yadav  
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29 111719039129 K Abhishek  

30 111719039130 Thotakura Prameela  

31 111719039131 Bommagoni Vasavi  

32 111719039132 Kattupalli Kanthi Kumar  

33 111719039133 Camalapuram Subramanayam Vignesh  

34 111719039134 Mohammed Atheeq 

35 111719039135 Antitu Sisily Francis  

36 111719039136 Nomula Rahul  

37 111719039137 Arava Harika  

38 111719039138 Raju Debnath  

39 111719039139 Rasala Madhu  

40 111719039140 Guthula Vamshi  

41 111719039141 Diwakar Jha  

42 111719039142 Digamber Jha  

44 111719039144 Sri Raghavendra Singh  

45 111719039145 Arnisudhakar Venkata Vijay Gowtham 

46 111719039146 Sarfaraz Hassan  

47 111719039147 Deepak Kumar Barnwal  

48 111719039148 Shaik Abdul Kalam  

49 111719039149 Seema Negi  

50 111719039150 Saurav Kumar  

51 111719039151 Vattipelli Bhavitha  

52 111719039152 Dhintakurthi Nandalala  

53 111719039153 Vireventi Praveen Datta 

54 111719039154 A Bala Joseph Sumanth Reddy  

55 111719039155 Kurvu Swapna  

56 111719039156 Mohit Yadav Menda  

57 111719039157 Bejwada Yasasvi  

58 111719039158 G Trivikram 

59 111719039159 Vangalolu Sandeep Reddy  
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         Date: 20-05-2021 

 

All the faculty members and second year students of Department of B. Com Business Analytics are 

hereby informed that Guest lecture on Public speaking skills will be organized through online-

MS Teams on 28-05-2021 from 11:30-1:30 p.m. The resource person for this session is Mrs. Vijay 

Lalitha, Psychotherapist, Counsellor, Psychologist and from Esteem Skills institute 

 

 

                                                                           

       Signature of Principal      Signature of HOD 
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DEPARTMENT OF B.COM BUSINESS ANALYTICS 

Guest lecture session on Public speaking skills on 28-04-2021 

In order to be adaptive during these trying times, Department of B. Com Business Analytics has 

organised a Guest lecture session (online MS Teams) on 28-05-2021 from 11:30-1:30 p.m. to the 

second year students (NCBA). 

ABOUT THE SPEAKER 

The session was conducted by Mrs. Vijay Lalitha, an Psychotherapist, Counsellor, Psychologist 

and the owner of Esteem Skills institution, Trimulgherry, Secunderabad, Telangana, India. Mrs. 

Vijay Lalitha has over 12 years of diverse functional experience which includes Advisory, 

Transactions, Project Management, Business Development & CRM across the Middle East, and 

South Asia. 

OBJECTIVE 

The aim of the guest lecture series is to equip students with the latest theories and practices Public 

speaking skills in the modern world. 

LEARNING OUTCOME 

"It is not the strongest or the most intelligent, who survives but those who can best manage 

change." - Charles Darwin 

She began the lecture by stating a quote “Winners don‟t do things differently. They do things 

differently” - Shiv Khera, followed by various other quotes by other famous authors. According to 

him if one is believing in herself/ himself and is willing to take the risk, then she/ he can achieve 

any milestone in the career. 

 It was very informative and interactive session. This session helped students to look and sound 

more confident by fixing some of the most common public speaking delivery issues people wrestle 

with. Specifically, the class help them to do the following: 

 Sound conversational and not stiff 

 Make good eye contact 

 Show you what to do with your hands and how to gesture 

 Show you how to stand and move with a purpose. 

 How to get rid of filler words such as "ums" and "uhs" 

 Have a much more confident-sounding voice. 
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After delivering his lecture he encouraged students to clear their doubts and clarified many doubts 

of the budding analyst. It was also a great initiative taken by the Department of B. Com Business 

Analytics for conducting this wonderful session of knowledge sharing and gaining virtually 

especially during this pandemic. 

CONCLUSION 

It was really good experience learning this small trick with having a big impact. It was very 

practical. highlighting the dos and don'ts. They gained a lot especially facial expression, gestures 

and using pause. I would like to thank Mrs. Vijay Lalitha for the useful content and college 

management. 

Thank you. 

 

Link in teams- 

https://ladc.sharepoint.com/:v:/r/sites/bcba20/Shared%20Documents/Managerial%20Economic-

T.Swarna/Recordings/Guest%20Lecture-Public%20Speaking%20Skills-20210528_113356-

Meeting%20Recording.mp4?csf=1&web=1&e=Cc55e7 

 

 

https://ladc.sharepoint.com/:v:/r/sites/bcba20/Shared%20Documents/Managerial%20Economic-T.Swarna/Recordings/Guest%20Lecture-Public%20Speaking%20Skills-20210528_113356-Meeting%20Recording.mp4?csf=1&web=1&e=Cc55e7
https://ladc.sharepoint.com/:v:/r/sites/bcba20/Shared%20Documents/Managerial%20Economic-T.Swarna/Recordings/Guest%20Lecture-Public%20Speaking%20Skills-20210528_113356-Meeting%20Recording.mp4?csf=1&web=1&e=Cc55e7
https://ladc.sharepoint.com/:v:/r/sites/bcba20/Shared%20Documents/Managerial%20Economic-T.Swarna/Recordings/Guest%20Lecture-Public%20Speaking%20Skills-20210528_113356-Meeting%20Recording.mp4?csf=1&web=1&e=Cc55e7
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List of Students benefitted 

S.No. Uid Class Name 

 

1 
111720037001 

NCBA 
Alciya Reji 

2 111720037002 NCBA Astiker Vaishnavi 

3 111720037003 NCBA Bandari Gouthami) 

4 111720037004 NCBA C Sony 

5 111720037005 NCBA Fizza Shujat 

6 111720037006 NCBA Giddie Grace Tanya 

7 111720037007 NCBA Gudaru Mrudula-  

8 111720037008 NCBA Kavya Ramachandran 

9 111720037009 NCBA Kokku Sathvika 

10 111720037010 NCBA Namarapu Gloria Raj 

11 111720037011 NCBA Potturi Prashanthi 

12 111720037012 NCBA Sakina M Taranawala 

13 111720037013 NCBA Shreya Panikka 

14 111720037014 NCBA Soniya Sultana 

15 111720037015 NCBA Swathi D Nakrani 

16 111720037016 NCBA Vatti Akanksha 

17 111720037017 NCBA Velavalapalli Sai Likitha 

18 111720037018 NCBA A Abhishek Reddy 

19 111720037019 NCBA Abhiram Sistu 

20 111720037020 NCBA Abir Das 

21 111720037021 NCBA Achanta Venkata Maruti Sriram 

22 111720037022 NCBA Arpit Ekka 

23 111720037023 NCBA Ashrith Reddy Pakala 

24 111720037024 NCBA A. Hari Sharan Narayana  

25 111720037025 NCBA Bandaru Chaturya Abhinav 
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26 111720037026 NCBA Dama Sai Rishik 

27 111720037027 NCBA Dhanekula Prabhu Sumanth 

28 111720037028 NCBA D Shashank Dev 

29 111720037029 NCBA E Karthik 

30 111720037030 NCBA Gabrielcheriman 

31 111720037031 NCBA Gade Deekshith Reddy 

32 111720037032 NCBA Gaurav Singh 

33 111720037033 NCBA Gonela Vineesh 

34 111720037034 NCBA Gorige Akshay 

35 111720037035 NCBA Govind Choudhary 

36 111720037036 NCBA Jagannagari KeshavReddy 

37 111720037037 NCBA Jai Patel 

38 111720037038 NCBA Joshua 

39 111720037039 NCBA J Pranay 

40 111720037040 NCBA K Ajith 

41 111720037042 NCBA Kasnagottu Bhargav 

42 111720037043 NCBA Katti Sai Krishna 

43 111720037044 NCBA K Hriday Krishna 

44 111720037045 NCBA K Venkat Gurunath 

45 111720037046 NCBA Mandala Nitesh Krishna 

46 111720037047 NCBA Myli Manish Kumar 

47 111720037048 NCBA Neerati Shashi Prajeeth  

48 111720037049 NCBA Podili Sai Kiran 

49 111720037050 NCBA Pokala Anskomal 

50 111720037051 NCBA Rajana Praveen Kumar 

51 111720037052 NCBA Raparthi Sree Sai Kumar 

52 111720037053 NCBA Rohit Suresh 

53 111720037054 NCBA Saurab Kumar Jha 
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54 111720037055 NCBA Shaik Ahmed Ali 

55 111720037056 NCBA Shrikar Vuppalanchi 

56 111720037057 NCBA Srihari Praful Kumar 

57 111720037058 NCBA Sudam Yeshwanth 

58 111720037059 NCBA Suru Prem Sai 

59 111720037060 NCBA Trivedi Tirth Gajendra 

60 111720037061 NCBA Sweta Kumari 
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Language and Communication Skills-online 

During pandemic Loyola Academy was keen in encouraging the students improve their language and 

communication skills to achieve their future goals.  Besides regular teaching being made online, the students 

were suggested  to take up related courses online through various portals. The following are the students 

who have taken the courses. 

S.No Programme Name of The Student platform Title of the course 

1 BSc Madanu Nirmala Keerthi Coursera Team work skills:communicating effectively in groups  

2 BSc Inturi Susmitha Coursera Team work skills:communicating effectively in groups  

3 BSc M.Niharika Coursera Team work skills:communicating effectively in groups  

4 BSc Alladi Saina Rao Coursera Team work skills:communicating effectively in groups  

5 BSc Biradar Prathyusha Coursera Team work skills:communicating effectively in groups  

6 BSc P.Akshaya Coursera Team work skills:communicating effectively in groups  

7 BSc Pothireddy Keerthana Coursera Team work skills:communicating effectively in groups  

8 BSc Rishika Pothireddy Coursera Team work skills:communicating effectively in groups  

9 BSc M. Prasthuthi Coursera Team work skills:communicating effectively in groups  

10 BSc M.Karthika Coursera Team work skills:communicating effectively in groups  

11 BSc Mahima K Coursera Team work skills:communicating effectively in groups  

12 BSc Sama Nidhi Reddy Coursera Team work skills:communicating effectively in groups  

13 BSc Swarna Chandana Coursera Team work skills:communicating effectively in groups  

14 BSc Tummeta Keerthana Coursera Team work skills:communicating effectively in groups  

15 BSc Vonteddu Ashritha Coursera Team work skills:communicating effectively in groups  

16 BSc Yeruva Anitha Reddy Coursera Team work skills:communicating effectively in groups  

17 BSc Chattu Yashwanth Coursera Team work skills:communicating effectively in groups  

18 BSc Ch. John Jaswanth Kumar Coursera Team work skills:communicating effectively in groups  

19 BSc Pavan Kalyan D Coursera Team work skills:communicating effectively in groups  

20 BSc Epuganti. Jaswanth Raj Coursera Team work skills:communicating effectively in groups  

21 BSc Golipally Gowtham Reddy Coursera Team work skills:communicating effectively in groups  

22 BSc I. Karthikeya Coursera Team work skills:communicating effectively in groups  

23 BSc Ammapally Sujay Coursera Team work skills:communicating effectively in groups  

24 BSc Marneni Bala Rishik Coursera Team work skills:communicating effectively in groups  

25 BSc Jagan Vamshi Coursera Team work skills:communicating effectively in groups  

26 BSc P.Rajeev Coursera Resume writing 

27 BSc P.Sai Kumar Coursera Resume writing 

28 BA Simram  Kumari Unschool Novel writing course 

29 BSc N Bhavana Coursera English for business and entrepreneurship 
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LIFE SKILLS: HEALTH AND HYGIENE 
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Date: 12-05-2021 

 

This is to inform that Departments of B.Sc. Food Science, Nutrition and Dietetics and B.Sc. Food 

Technology and Management are organizing Webinar on “Importance of Nutrition In 

Supporting Imunity” through online-Google Meet on 24 -05-2021 The resource person for this 

session is Mrs. Uma Chitra, faculty (M.Sc. Applied Nutrition) at ICMR-National Institute of 

Nutrition, Hyderabad 

 

                                                                                        

                                                               
                                                                                             

Signature of Principal      Signature of HOD 
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Introduction 

Webinars are a part of the course curriculum which helps the students and faculty to gain 

theoretical knowledge and exposure on the various activities in the field of food science and food 

technology. 

Webinar on 

“IMPORTANCE OF NUTRITION IN SUPPORTING IMUNITY” on 24
th

 May 2021 

The webinar was conducted by the Departments of B.Sc. Food Science, Nutrition and Dietetics 

and B.Sc. Food Technology and Management on 24
th

 May 2021 through google meet app.  

                                                                   

ABOUT THE SPEAKER  

The session was conducted by Uma Chitra, faculty (M.Sc. Applied Nutrition) at ICMR-National 

Institute of Nutrition, Hyderabad. She was the Head, Dept. of Clinical Nutrition and Dietetics, 

Kasturba Gandhi college for women from 1995 to 2019. 

She was the Vice- President of the Indian Dietetic Association, AP Chapter for 4 years. She  was 

awarded the "State Teacher Award" for Meritorious teachers from the Govt. of Andhra Pradesh in 

2010. She was also awarded a UGC Travel Grant to present a paper at the International Congress 

of Dietetics held in Sydney, Australia in 2012.  

 

OBJECTIVE : The webinar was aimed at creating awareness and importance of nutrition for 

maintaining healthy immune system. 

LEARNING OUTCOME :  

 It was very informative and interactive session. The webinar has helped students understand the 

following ; 

 Role of various foods that boost the immunity 

 The importance of balanced diet to combat the virus 

 Guidelines to be followed for prevention of corona virus 

 Role of dietician in helping patients battling with COVID-19 

 Role of physical activity 

Conclusion : 

The webinar was very informative. It covered all the areas of health and nutrition. Students have 

gained a lot of knowledge on healthy foods and importance of maintaining a balanced diet . We 

would like to thank Uma Chitra mam and the Management. 

 

Thank you. 

 

 

 



5.1.3. Capacity building and skill enhancement initiatives 

Page 22 of 38 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



5.1.3. Capacity building and skill enhancement initiatives 

Page 23 of 38 
 

List of students Benefitted 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 UID No. Name of the student  CLASS 

1 111720034002 A.Bhavan NFSN 

2 111720034004 B Anusha NFSN 

3 111720034005 Sree vaishnavi NFSN 

4 111720034007 Kajal NFSN 

5 111720034010 Jyotsna Chavan NFSN 

6 111720034011 K. Praneetha NFSN 

7 111720034015 Priya Rajesh  NFSN 

8 111720034016 Ashritha pullela NFSN 

9 111720034022 Sansarika NFSN 

10 111720034025 Pranitha S. NFSN 

11 111720034026 Meghana NFSN 

12 111720034028 Kalyani NFSN 

13 111720034029 Sreeja reddy NFSN 

14 111720034030  Ashley patrick NFSN 

15 111720034031  Abhiram.C.P  NFSN 

16 111720034032  E V Sarang NFSN 

17 111720034034 Pinto singh NFSN 

18 111720034044 Sravani NFSN 

19 111720034046 Neharika NFSN 

20 111720034047  Kashika NFSN 

21 111720034049 Shivaramkrishna NFSN 

22 111720034050 Spandana NFSN 

23 111720034052 Shreeya G NFSN 

24 111718021023 Alice DFT 

25 111718021049 Yarupula Ajay kumar DFT 

26 111718021039 H.Anjaiah DFT 

27 111718021023 Alice DFT 

28 111718021024 Supraja DFT 

29 111719021002 P. Akhila NFT 

30 111719021004 B.Gayatri NFT 

31 111719021006 Chelimela Varshini NFT 
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32 111719021010 Gangisetty Sangeetha NFT 

33 111719021013 Praneetha NFT 

34 111719021023 R. Samyuktha NFT 

35 111719021025 Angel Paladhi NFT 

36 111719021053 Ruchitha  NFT 

37 111720021004 Ch. Nikitha AFT 

38 111720021006 D. Chaya Sri AFT 

39 111720021012 L.Vidya AFT 

40 111720021007 D. Rachana AFT 

41 111720021019 Sree Ram vaishnavi AFT 

42 111720021025 Aditya AFT 

43 111720021023 Yerneedy Thanuja AFT 

44 111720021038 Nilesh Pandey AFT 

45 111720021048 Maddi Akshaya AFT 
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Life Skills 

Though pandemic has created havoc in our lives, Loyola Academy was persistent in making 

students achieve their educational goals.  With regular teaching being made online, the students 

were encouraged to take up online courses in life skills through various portals. The following are 

the students who have taken the courses. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

S.No Programme 
Name of the 

student 
Platform Title of the course 

1 BSc Suma Preethi Course era Positive psychology  

2 BSc Muppidi Tanmayee Course era Introduction to the biology of cancer 

3 BSc Sri Amrutha Gelli Course era Child Nutrition and cooking  

4 BSc K.Ramya priya Course era Covid 19 contact tracing 

5 BSc 
M Pooja Vaishnavee 

Udemy 
Understand the mind:15 fascinating 

Psychology studies 

6 BSc 
N Charishma 

Udemy 
Stress and anxiety management: 

Physcology 
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TECHNOLOGY/ICT/COMPUTING SKILLS 
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        Date: 30-03-2021 

 

All the faculty members and students of Department of B. Com Honours are hereby informed that 

a workshop on Project Presentation will be organized through online-MS Teams on 10 April 

2021 from 1:00 p.m. The resource person for this session is Mrs. Preethi, lecturer in Computer 

Science Department, Loyola Academy, Secunderabad 

 

        
       

Signature of  Principal      Signature of HOD 
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LOYOLA ACADEMY DEGREE AND PG COLLEGE ALWAL, 

SECUNDERABAD – 500010 

 

AIM- To give the students hands-on experience regarding the PowerPoint presentation of their 

projects 

 

OBJECTIVES- The core objective of conducting the workshop is to make all the students 

understand the different and creative ways to present their PowerPoint presentation effectively. 

 

REPORT- The workshop was conducted via Microsoft Teams by Mrs. Preethi, lecturer in 

Computer Science Department, Loyola Academy, Secunderabad, on 10 April 2021. The students 

got to learn the new and resourceful ways of making their presentations attractive and interesting. 

There were some minute tips and tricks about the presentation which went unnoticeable before 

but the students were able to make a note of all the important points during the workshop. At the 

end of the session, students were given the opportunity to ask questions and clarify all their 

doubts. 

 

 

OUTCOME- Students learnt the various techniques of utilizing all the PowerPoint options 

efficiently. This session was very much needed for the students as they are in the final year of the 

college and they will be required to do their project presentations. Overall it was an enlightening 

experience for all the students. 
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List of Students benefited from the program 

 

S. No UID  NAME CLASS 

1.  111717014010 Kajal  DCH 

2.  111717014017 Sameeksha DCH 

3.  111718014001 Vaishnavi DCH 

4.  111718014002 Anagha DCH 

5.  111718014003 Sowmya DCH 

6.  111718014004 Naga Jyothi DCH 

7.  111718014005 Jyothermai DCH 

8.  111718014006 Geetha DCH 

9.  111718014007 Purvi DCH 

10.  111718014008 Jayshree DCH 

11.  111718014009 Shreya DCH 

12.  111718014010 Roshini DCH 

13.  111718014011 Prathishta DCH 

14.  111718014012 Shivani DCH 

15.  111718014013 Pooja DCH 

16.  111718014014 Rekha DCH 
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17.  111718014015 Masveena DCH 

18.  111718014016 Greeshma DCH 

19.  111718014017 Nida DCH 

20.  111718014018 Niyati DCH 

21.  111718014019 Bhavani DCH 

22.  111718014020 Jaleja DCH 

23.  111718014022 Riya DCH 

24.  111718014023 Shweta DCH 

25.  111718014024 Saakshi DCH 

26.  111718014025 Deepshika DCH 

27.  111718014026 Preethi DCH 

28.  111718014027 Swati DCH 

29.  111718014028 Bhavani DCH 

30.  111718014029 Ahelya DCH 

31.  111718014030 Jhansi DCH 

32.  111718014031 Govardhini DCH 

33.  111718014032 Aakash DCH 

34.  111718014033 Aaron DCH 

35.  111718014034 Abhay DCH 

36.  111718014035 Akash DCH 

37.  111718014036 Albin  DCH 

38.  111718014037 Aneesh DCH 

39.  111718014038 Ashish DCH 

40.  111718014039 Bharadwaj DCH 

41.  111718014040 Birender DCH 

42.  111718014041 Varun DCH 

43.  111718014042 Roydon DCH 

44.  111718014043 Hrithik DCH 

45.  111718014044 Jaison DCH 

46.  111718014045 Kaushik DCH 

47.  111718014046 Kunal DCH 

48.  111718014047 Tuhshar DCH 

49.  111718014048 Chakradar DCH 

50.  111718014049 Sai Teja DCH 

51.  111718014050 Mahesh DCH 
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52.  111718014051 Raghavendra DCH 

53.  111718014052 Mohan DCH 

54.  111718014053 Mohit DCH 

55.  111718014054 Neel DCH 

56.  111718014055 Ashish DCH 

57.  111718014056 Vamshi DCH 

58.  111718014057 Saketh DCH 
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Date: 30-03-2021 

 

All the faculty members and final year students of Department of B.Sc. Computer Data 

Science & Data Analytics Engg are hereby informed that a one week online workshop on 

Machine Learning Algorithms will be conducted from 6
th

 to12
th

April 2021. The resource 

person for this session is Mr. Vamsi Krishna, CEO, Data Computing. 

 

 

 

                                                                                   
            Signature of Principal                  Signature of HOD 
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Department of Computer Data Science & Data Analytics Engineering 

One-week Online Data Science Workshop on Machine Learning Algorithms 

 

 The department of B.Sc. Computer Data Science & Data Analytics Engg has 

conducted a one week online workshop on Machine Learning algorithms for final year on 

from 6
th

 to12
th

April 2021 by Mr. Vamsi Krishna, CEO, Data Computing. 

 

 Purpose: The key objective of this interactive online workshop is to give students the 

required awareness and insight into various Machine Learning algorithms and their 

applications. This would also help students in their projects and for their placements. 

 

 Report: The following topics were covered  

             1. Introduction Data Science. 

    2. Data Science project workflow. 

    3. Numpy Package(theory & code). 

    4. Pandas Package(theory & code). 

    5. Matplotlib (coding). 

    6. Preprocessing Techniques(coding). 

    7. Feature Extraction(coding). 

    8. Introduction to Statistics(theory).  

    9. Scipy Package(coding). 

   10. What is Machine learning & Machine Learning Algorithms(theory) 

And exercises of the following were shown and worked  

1. Clustering 

2. SVM 

3. Linear Regression 

4. Random Forest 

5. Logistic Regression 

6. Navie Bayes 

7. Spam messages 

8. Xgboost  

The workshop was attended by 30 final year students and 12 faculty members 

from various departments. This workshop helped the students understand what is Data 

Science and how to build a Data Science Project and its workflow.  Students have also 

learnt how to deal with the packages like numpy, pandas and matplotlib. They have 

learned how to pre- process the data and use default libraries from sklearn package 
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and how to deal with machine learning algorithms like fitting the data, training the 

data and finding accuracy score using various algorithms. 

 

 Review: The workshop was well conducted, and all the algorithms mentioned were 

shown in detail. Mr. Vamsi involved all the participants and gave exercises to work 

on. Students have benefitted well with hands on experience and got all their doubts 

clarified. 

 

STUDENTS PARTICIPATED IN DATA SCIENCE WORKSHOP 

S.no UID Name of the student 

1 111717031012 KOPURI KEERTHI 

2 111717031060 Preethika E.P 

3 111718031030 Likitha poludasu 

4 111718031002 Byru Srilakshmi 

5 111718031038 Thirumalareddy mary Sowmya 

6 111718031035 Salibindla Prathima 

7 111718031008 E.Lavanya 

8 111718031001 Allam sreya 

9 111717031011 I.Tejaswini 

10 111717031062 mounika 

11 111717031032 Allam Bala Joseph Kalyan Reddy 

12 111718031058 Yeruva Nirosh Reddy 

13 111718031056 U Vinod Kumar 

14 111718031005 D.Mary srija 

15 111718031060 A.Vishnupriya 

16 111718031013 Bala rushika reddy 

17 111718031037 Talla Hari Chandana Goud 

18 111718031014 Kandhula Akhila 

19 111718031011 Jerusha Lee 

20 111718031034 Rachel Bibianna Mathews 

21 111718031033 P.shanthi meghana 
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22 111718031015 K. Venkata Kusuma Kumari 

22 111718031039 Vattipally Vindhya Vasini 

23 111718031023 Shreya reddy 

24 111718031036 Shalu sharma 

25 111718031024 M. Parimala gracy 

26 111718031025 Muvva Bhavana 

27 111718031042 B . Anthony Prathik 

28 111718031032 Pudota Ramyasree 

29 111718031052 S Satwik 

30 111718031050 Nishanth Pudota 

 

 

STAFF WHO ATTENDED THE WORKSHOP 

S. No Name of the Faculty 

1.   Theresa .V 

2.   Shirisha.V 

3.   Sandeep.CH 

4.   Supriya.D 

5.    Kavitha.K 

6.   Anitha Mary.Dr 

7.   Arpitha Rani 

8.   Preethi .CM 

9.   Anitha .T 

10.   Siva Rama krishna.K 

11.  Harsha .Dr 

12.  Ramya T 
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Awareness of trends in technology-online 

As pandemic restricted our lives and mobility in public places created a need to the students 

to develop certain awareness in technology either to attend online classes, avail medical 

facilities, house hold activities etc and also improve their knowledge. Loyola Academy 

motivated its students to take advantage of online courses provided by various plat forms.  

The following are the students who have taken the courses 

 

S.No Programme Name of the student platform Title of the course 

1 BSc Sakina Banu Internshala Advanced excel 

2 BSc Sofiya Jabeen Internshala Advanced Excel 

3 BSc T.Deekshitha Udemy Understand the mind:15 fascinating Psychology studies 

4 BSc Abhijith George Udemy MS EXCEL-Excel from Beginner to Advanced 

5 BSc Ali Pramith Udemy MS EXCEL-Excel from Beginner to Advanced 

6 BSc Kaushal  Udemy MS EXCEL-Excel from Beginner to Advanced 

7 BSc T Leela Krishna Udemy MS EXCEL-Excel from Beginner to Advanced 

8 BSc K.Ganesh Udemy Learn Ethical Hacking from scratch 

9 BSc S.Sai Shiva Udemy Learn Ethical Hacking from scratch 

10 BSc Pragnya Chowdhary Udemy 2021 complete python bootcamp from zero to hero in python 

11 BSc K.Satish Udemy 2021 complete python bootcamp from zero to hero in python 

12 BSc Manoranjan Udemy 2021 complete python bootcamp from zero to hero in python 

13 BSc R.Venkat Sai Koushik Udemy 2021 complete python bootcamp from zero to hero in python 

14 BSc Gajula Venkat Sai Udemy 2021 complete python bootcamp from zero to hero in python 

15 BSc Sk Abdul Mannan  Udemy Photography Masterclass: A complete guide to photography 

16 BSc Swetha Udemy The complete 2021 web development boot camp 

17 BSc 
Vatti.Bala Sumanth 

Reddy 
Udemy The complete 2021 of Web Development Bootcamp 

18 BSc V S Kasyap  Udemy  Python for data science and machine learning Bootcamp 

19 BSc Joseph Anurag Course era Foundation: Data, Data Everywhere 

20 BSc M.Johnhosanna Course era Code yourself an introduction to programming  

21 BSc Dasari Mothi Agnes Course era Code yourself an introduction to programming  

22 BSc C Chaitanya Varma Course era Code yourself an introduction to programming  

23 BSc Buddaraju Renuka Course era Code yourself an introduction to programming  

24 BSc K.Tejaswi Course era Excel Basics for Data Analysis  

25 BSc 
Yeruva Bala Rohith 

Reddy 
Course era Artificial Intelligence for everyone 

26 BSc 
Chalasani Kusuma 

Satya Sreeja 
Course era Artificial Intelligence for everyone 

27 BSc Pramod Pasala Course era Android App development  

28 BSc Krishna Kumar Mishra Course era Android App development  

29 BSc Mallavarapu Srija Course era Build Your First Android App 

 

 

 


